Powerbrake
PBC Range DC Injection Critical Brakes
Powerbrake PBC is a range of self-contained D.C. Injection Critical
Brakes for 400V three-phase motors from 3.0 to 75 kW.
Powerbrake PBC is designed to be used in conjunction with a
conventional direct-on-line or star-delta motor starter for normal
starting and stopping functions. In the event that a pair of trip
contacts is opened, Powerbrake PBC will provide rapid braking
while minimising the maintenance associated with mechanical
brakes.
Powerbrake PBC incorporates a line contactor to control the three-
phase power to the motor starter. An electronic control unit and
semiconductor switching devices provide an adjustable D.C.
injection braking current to the motor via the internal braking
contactor, whenever the trip contacts open. During braking the line
contactor automatically removes the normal three-phase supply
from the starter. A reset button must be operated before the motor
can be re-started.
Note that injection braking cannot operate in the event of supply
failure. A risk assessment should therefore be undertaken to
determine whether the application requires additional backup. D.C.
injection brakes do not lock the motor in the rest position after the
selected braking time has elapsed.
Order references
PBC3-XXX 3kW     (4hp)       400V       7A FLC maximum
PBC5-XXX 5.5kW  (7.5hp)    400V     12A FLC maximum
PBC7-XXX 7.5kW  (10hp)     400V     16A FLC maximum
PBC11-XXX 11kW   (15hp)     400V     23A FLC maximum
PBC15-XXX 15kW   (20hp)     400V     32A FLC maximum
PBC22-XXX 22kW   (30hp)     400V     45A FLC maximum
PBC30-XXX 30kW   (40hp)     400V     63A FLC maximum
PBC37-XXX 37kW   (50hp)     400V     75A FLC maximum
PBC45-XXX 45kW   (60hp)     400V     86A FLC maximum
PBC55-XXX 55kW   (75hp)     400V    105A FLC maximum
PBC75-XXX 75kW   (100hp)   400V    136A FLC maximum
  N.B. Replace XXX with 110 for 110V control supply
230 for 230V      “          “
400 for 400V      “          “
Technical specification